
 

Updated 31/03/2020 

 

 

 

Unfortunately Western Health has no capacity to accommodate your Radiology 

examination at this time due to the current COVID-19 (Corona Virus) situation.  

 

We offer you the following two options:  

 

1- Have your imaging performed at any practice in the community. The ones listed 

below have an arrangement to bulk bill most examinations sent by us and to ensure 

we receive your images back. (Please confirm bulk billing status for Western Health 

patients with the community clinic you would like to attend)  

2- Delay your imaging until we have capacity to perform it in our departments.  

 

If we currently have your referral we can send this to you via email or fax. 

 

When you attend any other radiology clinic – please check that the clinic has an 

arrangement to send your images back to Western Health. If they do not – please ask 

them to forward your imaging to  

‘Attn Stephanie, Medical Imaging Department, Sunshine Hospital, 176 Furlong Road, St 

Albans VIC 3021’  

 

Thank you and we appreciate your cooperation during this time. 

 

 

Regards, 

Western Health Medical Imaging Management Team. 
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RIS Locations and Services:  
Location X-ray CT US Fluoroscopy  Nuclear 

Medicine 
Mammography OPG 

Altona 
82 Pier Street 
P: 9315 0841 
F: 9315 9598 
altona@ris.com.au 

y N Y  N N N y 

Footscray 
38-40 Byron Street 
P: 9689 9446 
F:9689 9896 
footscray@ris.com.au 

y Y  Y  N N N y 

Hoppers Crossing 
119 Heaths Road 
P: 8866 5558 
F: 8866 5559 
hoppers@ris.com.au 

y N Y N N N y 

Lara 
19-21 Station Lake 
Road 
P: 5292 9000 
F: 5292 9001 
lara@ris.com.au 

y Y Y  N N N y 

Point Cook 
1-11 Dunnings Road 
P: 9395 8588 
F: 9395 7588 
pointcook@ris.com.au 

y Y  Y  N N N y 

St Albans 
191 St Albans Road 
P: 9364 1113 
F: 9364 1114 
sa@ris.com.au 

y N Y  N N N y 

Tarneit 
16 Lavinia Drive 
P: 8899 7676 
F: 8899 7654 
tarneit@ris.com.au 

y Y  Y N N N y 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Updated 31/03/2020 

i-med (MIA) Locations and Services: You can book CT, generals and non-obstetric Ultrasounds online 
at https://i-med.com.au/appointment-online or call the clinics on the numbers listed.  For general X-ray you can 
walk into the clinic. 
Location X-ray CT US Fluoroscopy Nuclear  

Medicine 
Mammography OPG 

Broadmeadows 
1100 Pascoe Vale Road 
P: 9309 0099 
F: 9302 4677 
broadmeadows@i-med.com.au 

y y y N N N Y 

Werribee Private Radiology 
St Vincent’s Private Hospital Werribee 
242 Hoppers Lane  
P: 8780 9000 
F: 8780 9098 
stvpwerribee@i-med.com.au 

Y Y    Y  

Hoppers Crossing 
267 Heaths Road 
P: 8734 0500 
F: 9748 4120 
hopperscrossing@i-med.com.au 

y y y N N Y  N 

Wyndham 
Wyndham Private Medical Centre 
242 Hoppers Lane Werribee 
P: 8734 3000 
F: 8734 3013 
wyndham@i-med.com.au 

y y y  
 

N N N N 

 

     Lake Imaging Locations and Services: 
Location X-ray CT US Fluoroscopy Nuclear  

Medicine 
Mammography OPG 

Melton 
103 Unitt St  
P: 9747 4800 
F: 9747 4811 
meladmin@lakeimaging.com.au 

y Y  Y 
 

N y y y 

North Melbourne – Specialist 
and Research Centre 
14 Blackwood St  
P: 9321 4900 
F: 9321 4911 
northadmin@lakeimaging.com.au 

y Y Y  
 

N N y y 

Sunbury 
17 Horne St  
P: 9744 5344 
F: 9744 7307 
sunadmin@lakeimaging.com.au 

y Y  Y  N N y y 

Bacchus Marsh 
29-35 Grant St  
P: 5367 9144 
F: 5367 8694 
meladmin@lakeimaging.com.au 

y N Y  
 

N N N y 

https://i-med.com.au/appointment-online
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Capital Locations and Services:  
Location X-

ray 
CT US Fluoroscopy Nuclear 

Medicine 
Mammography OPG 

Footscray Western Private Hospital Cnr 
Eleanor & Marion Streets 
P: 9236 4088 
F: 9317 0899 
westernprivate@capitalradiology.com.au 

y y y y N y y 

Niddrie 
1 Treadwell Road 
P: 9334 3434 
F: 9379 0011 
niddrie@capitalradiology.com.au 

y y y N N y y 

St Albans 
151 - 153 Furlong Road 
P: 8312 7888 
F: 9356 0158 
stalbans@capitalradiology.com.au 

y y y N y y y 

Sydenham 
530-532 Melton Highway 
P: 8361 4488 
P: 8361 4438 (MRI) 
F: 9449 3066 
sydenham@capitalradiology.com.au 

y y y N N N N 

Werribee 
27 Princes Highway 
P: 8734 3222 
F: 9741 1585 
werribee@capitalradiology.com.au 

y y y N N N y 

Epping 
Unit 1, 500 High Street 
P: 8401 8401 
F: 9408 4457  
epping@capitalradiology.com.au 

Y Y 
 

Y N N N Y 
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FMIG Locations and Services:  
Location X-ray CT US Fluoroscopy Nuclear 

Medicine 
Mammography OPG 

Footscray 
68/82 Hopkins Street 
P: 9283 8500 
F: 9283 8520 
footscray@fmig.com.au 

y y Y N N N N 

Moonee Ponds 
347 Ascot Vale Road 
P: 9348 3500 
F: 9348 3520 
moonee@fmig.com.au 

y y Y N N Y N 

Sunshine 
Shop 1-8 Sunshine Plaza 
324-328 Hampshire Road 
P: 9356 5000 
F: 9356 5020 
sunshine@fmig.com.au 

y y Y N N N N 

Hoppers Crossing  
471 Sayers Road 
P: 8015 2500 
F: 8015 2520 
hoppers@fmig.com.au 

y y Y N N N N 

Hawthorn  
109 Burwood Road  
P: 9818 9400 
F: 9818 9420 
hawthorn@fmig.com.au 

y y Y N N N N 

St Albans 
101 Main Road West 
P: 8312 7200 
F: 8312 7220 
stalbans@fmig.com.au 

y y y y y N N 

 

 


